SPPC
SINGLE POLE
POWER CONNECTORS
SPPC-PWL: Power connectors, 400A / 750A
SPPC-HK:Compact power connectors, 250A /400A
SPPC-LJP: Lug Joint Protector
2 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
About Us

LS L1 BR C-240 M BM
P/N Sample: SPPC-PWL-LS-L1-BR-C-240-M
SPPC-PWL Connectors - Part number explanation
SPPC-PWL Series Code SPPC-PWL Single Pole Power connectors
LS Connector Type
LS Cable/Line Source
LD Cable/Line Drain
PS Panel Source
PD Panel Drain
L1 Key Position
E Earth
N Neutral
L1 Phase 1
L2 Phase 2
L3 Phase 3
BR Insulator Color
BR Brown
BK Black
GY Grey
BU Blue
GN Green
RD Red
YL Yellow
WH White
C-240 Contact Termination
M12-T7 M12 Threaded post – 750A
M12-T4 M12 Threaded post – 400A
S-120 Screw terminal – 400A up to 120mm2
C-185 Crimp contacts – 750A 180mm2
C-240 Crimp contacts – 750A 240mm2
C-300 Crimp contacts – 750A 300mm2
TH7 Threaded hole – 750A
TH4 Threaded hole – 400A
M Cable  External
diameter
ES 7mm – 15mm
S 15mm – 23mm
M 19mm – 28mm
OS 22mm – 32mm
OS-M50 33mm - 37mm
BM Contacts Type
- Standard contacts
BM Bimetallic Contacts
Customization
SPPC-PWL
7Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
SPPC-PWL Connectors - Dimensions
Panel Drain Connectors
M12 Threaded post for conductor
Panel Drain Connectors
Threaded Hole
Panel Source Connectors
M12 Threaded post for conductor
Panel Source Connectors
Threaded Hole

*European Harmonized Color Set, others colors set on request
** Sleeves included, for cable conductor size  35 mm2 - 50 mm2 - 70 mm2 - 95 mm2 - 120 mm2
12 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
SPPC-PWL Connectors - Panel Connectors - 1000V
Color* Designation Order Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-PS-ISOL-L1-BR VS392101
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-PS-ISOL-L2-BK VS392102
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-PS-ISOL-L3-GY VS392103
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-PS-ISOL-N-BU VS392104
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-PS-ISOL-E-GN VS392105
*European Harmonized Color Set, others colors set on request
Panel Source Connectors
contacts and panel gasket to be order separately
Type Designation Order
Number
Source - M12 Threaded post – 750A SPPC-PWL-PS-CONT-M12-750A VS392201
Source - M12 Threaded post – 400A SPPC-PWL-PS-CONT-M12-400A VS392203
Source – Threaded Hole – 750A SPPC-PWL-PS-CONT-TH-750A VS392205
Source - Threaded Hole – 400A SPPC-PWL-PS-CONT-TH-400A VS392207
Color* Designation Order Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-PD-ISOL-L1-BR VS392106
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-PD-ISOL-L2-BK VS392107
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-PD-ISOL-L3-GY VS392108
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-PD-ISOL-N-BU VS392109
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-PD-ISOL-E-GN VS392110
Panel Drain Connectors
contacts and panel gasket to be order separately
Type Designation Order
Number
Drain - M12 Threaded post – 750A SPPC-PWL-PD-CONT-M12-750A VS392202
Drain - M12 Threaded post – 400A SPPC-PWL-PD-CONT-M12-400A VS392204
Drain - Threaded Hole – 750A SPPC-PWL-PD-CONT-TH-750A VS392206
Drain - Threaded Hole – 400A SPPC-PWL-PD-CONT-TH-400A VS392208
13Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
SPPC-PWL Connectors - Cable/Line Connectors - 1000V
Color* Designation Order Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LS-ISOL-L1-BR VS392111
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LS-ISOL-L2-BK VS392112
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LS-ISOL-L3-GY VS392113
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LS-ISOL-N-BU VS392114
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LS-ISOL-E-GN VS392115
Cable/Line Source Connectors
contacts to be order separately
Type Designation Order
Number
Source – Screw
up to 35mm2-120mm2**– 400A SPPC-PWL-LS-CONT-S-400A VS392209
Source – Crimp contacts
185 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LS-CONT-CRIMP.185-750A VS392211
Source – Crimp contacts
240 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LS-CONT-CRIMP.240-750A VS392213
Source – Crimp contacts
300 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LS-CONT-CRIMP.300-750A VS392215
Color* Designation Order Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LD-ISOL-L1-BR VS392116
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LD-ISOL-L2-BK VS392117
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LD-ISOL-L3-GY VS392118
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LD-ISOL-N-BU VS392119
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LD-ISOL-E-GN VS392120
Cable/Line Drain Connectors
contacts to be order separately
Type Designation Order
Number
Drain – Screw
up to 35mm2-120mm2**– 400A SPPC-PWL-LD-CONT-S-400A VS392210
Drain – Crimp contacts
185 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LD-CONT-CRIMP.185-750A VS392212
Drain – Crimp contacts
240 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LD-CONT-CRIMP.240-750A VS392214
Drain – Crimp contacts
300 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LD-CONT-CRIMP.300-750A VS392216
*European Harmonized Color Set, others colors set on request
** Sleeves included, for cable conductor size  35 mm2 - 50 mm2 - 70 mm2 - 95 mm2 - 120 mm2
14 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
SPPC-PWL Connectors - Cable/Line drain - 1000V - 500A
Color* Designation Order
Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LD-L1-BR-C-300-OS-M50-BM VS390432
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LD-L2-BK-C-300-OS-M50-BM VS390433
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LD-L3-GY-C-300-OS-M50-BM VS390434
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LD-N-BU-C-300-OS-M50-BM VS390431
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LD-E-GN-C-300-OS-M50-BM VS390430
*European Harmonized Color Set, others colors set on request
Crimp contacts 300mm2, cable external diameter 33mm – 37mm
Color* Designation Order
Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LD-L1-BR-C-240-OS-M50-BM VS390422
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LD-L2-BK-C-240-OS-M50-BM VS390423
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LD-L3-GY-C-240-OS-M50-BM VS390424
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LD-N-BU-C-240-OS-M50-BM VS390421
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LD-E-GN-C-240-OS-M50-BM VS390420
Crimp contacts  240mm2, cable external diameter 33mm – 37mm**
Color* Designation Order Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LD-L1-BR-C-185-OS-BM VS390402
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LD-L2-BK-C-185-OS-BM VS390403
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LD-L3-GY-C-185-OS-BM VS390404
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LD-N-BU-C-185-OS-BM VS390401
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LD-E-GN-C-185-OS -BM VS390400
Crimp contacts 185mm2, cable external diameter 22mm – 32mm
** on request version OS-BM with cable external diameter 22mm – 32mm
For crimping tool and crimping die, please consult our commercial office.
BIMETALLIC CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINIUM CABLES
15Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
SPPC-PWL Connectors - Cable/Line source - 1000V - 500A
Color* Designation Order Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LS-L1-BR-C-300-OS-M50-BM VS390437
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LS-L2-BK-C-300-OS-M50-BM VS390438
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LS-L3-GY-C-300-OS-M50-BM VS390439
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LS-N-BU-C-300-OS-M50-BM VS390436
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LS-E-GN-C-300-OS-M50-BM VS390435
*European Harmonized Color Set, others colors set on request
Crimp contacts 300mm2, cable external diameter 33mm – 37mm
Color* Designation Order Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LS-L1-BR-C-240-OS-M50-BM VS390427
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LS-L2-BK-C-240-OS-M50-BM VS390428
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LS-L3-GY-C-240-OS-M50-BM VS390429
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LS-N-BU-C-240-OS-M50-BM VS390426
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LS-E-GN-C-240-OS-M50-BM VS390425

17Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
SPPC-PWL Connectors - Removal Tool
Type Designation Order
Number
Screw set termination SPPC-PWL-RT-25-120 VS390038
Crimp contacts SPPC-PWL-RT-185-300 VS390039
Type Designation Order Number
Release Key SPPC-PWL-KEY VS392309
1 2
3 4
18 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
SPPC-PWL Connectors - Accessories
Type Designation Order Number
M40 threaded (19mm-28mm) SPPC-PWL-M40 VS392301
M40 threaded (22mm-32mm) SPPC-PWL-M40-A VS392302
M50 threaded* (33mm-37mm) SPPC-PWL-LS-M50 -
Type Designation Order Number
Panel SOURCE SPPC-PWL-PS-CAP VS392304
Panel DRAIN SPPC-PWL-PD-CAP VS392305
Inline SOURCE SPPC-PWL-LS-CAP VS392306
Inline DRAIN SPPC-PWL-LD-CAP VS392307
Type Designation Order Number
Neoprene Gaskets SPPC-PWL-PG VS392308
Type Designation Order Number
Sleeve** SPPC-PWL-SLEEVE VS392312
* To be ordered with cable/line connectors only
Cable Gland - for Cable/Line Connectors
Enviromental Locking Caps
Panel Gasket
Sleeve For Screw Contacts
** Sleeves for cable conductor size  35 mm2 - 50 mm2 - 70 mm2 - 95 mm2 - 120 mm2
Type Designation Order Number
Source SPPC-PWL-PS-LS DUST CAP VS392313
Drain SPPC-PWL-PD-LD DUST CAP VS392314
Dust Caps
(on request)
19Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
0
100
200
300
400
500
30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
Cu
rr
en
tA
m
p.
Ambient temperature °C
25mm² 35mm² 50mm² 70mm² 95mm² 120mm²
150mm            185mm²            240mm²           300mm²
0
100
200
300
400
500
30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
Cu
rr

LS L1 BR C-120 M
P/N Sample: SPPC-HK-LS-L1-BR-C-120-M
SPPC-HK Connectors - Part number explanation
SPPC-HK Series Code SPPC-HK Single Pole Power Connectors
LS Connector Type
LS Cable/Line Source
LD Cable/Line Drain
PS Panel Source
PD Panel Drain
L1 Key Position
E Earth
N Neutral
L1 Phase 1
L2 Phase 2
L3 Phase 3
BR Insulator Color
BR Brown
BK Black
GY Grey
BU Blue
GN Green
RD Red
YL Yellow
WH White
C-240 Contact Termination
M12-T2 M12 Threaded post – 250A
M12-T4 M12 Threaded post – 400A
S-70 Screw terminal – 250A up to 70mm2
C-120 Crimp contacts – 400A 95mm2  - 120mm2
M Cable  External
diameter
S 7mm – 15mm
M 11mm – 21mm
OS 15mm – 25mm
Customization
SPPC-HK
23Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
SPPC-HK Connectors - Introduction
Hook Mating System: a faster and more reliable connection
•	 Position major key alignment arrows

Contact Removal Tool
SPPC-HK Connectors - Accessories
Type Designation Order Number
Crimp and Screw contacts SPPC-HK-RT VS750070
The contacts are inserted from the rear and snap into position within the insulator
with no requirements for any cotter/dowel pin or assembly tool.
The contacts are removed from the insulator by using a simple tool to release the
retaining clip.
•	 Improved mechanical insulator strength
•	 Reliable sealing
•	 Improved electrical integrity of the insulator
•	 Reduced assembly times
•	 The contacts can be removed and replaced
No replacement parts (cotter/dowel pins) are required.
Type Designation Order Number
M32 threaded 7mm – 15mm SPPC-HK-M32-S VS750061
M32 threaded 11mm-21mm SPPC-HK-M32-M VS750060
M32 threaded 15mm-25mm SPPC-HK-M32-OS *
Type Designation Order Number
Neoprene Gaskets SPPC-HK-PG 750032
Type Designation Order Number
Sleeve** SPPC-HK-SLEEVE VS750063
* On request
Cable Gland - for Cable/Line Connectors
Panel Gasket
Sleeve For Screw Contacts
** Sleeves for cable conductor size 16 mm2 - 25 mm2 - 35 mm2 - 50 mm2 - 70 mm2
30 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
0
100
200
300
400
500
30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
Cu
rr
en
tA
m
p.
Ambient temperature °C
25mm² 35mm² 50mm² 70mm² 95mm² 120mm²
150mm            185mm²            240mm²           300mm²
0
100
200
300
400
500
30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
Cu
rr
en
tA
m
p.
Ambient temperature °C
25mm² 35mm² 50mm² 70mm² 95mm² 120mm²
600
700
800
900
Characteristics
Operating Voltage 1200V AC or DC
Maximum panel thickness to guarantee insulation 6mm
Panel contact tightening torque 30Nm Max
Screws tightening torque (in-line connectors) 12Nm
Contact retention in Insulator 400N axial load
Inline contact retention Plastic Clip
Panel mount contact retention Dowel Pin
Contact release Front
M32 Clamping range 7mm ÷ 25mm
Flammability UL94 V0
Environmental sealing (when mated) IP67
Connector protection (unmated) IP2X
Rated voltage to Earth 1750Vac, panel thickness<4mm
1200Vac, panel thickness>4mm
Contact resistance <0.1mΩ
Short circuit current 11KA -1 seconds
Short circuit current 4KA – 3 seconds
Surge current (din VDE 0102/1.90) 45KA – 10 mseconds
Temperature range -30°C/+120°C
SPPC-HK Connectors
Derating data for 85°C rubber insulated cables
31Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.
LUG-IT - Power cable joining system
SPPC-LJP Connectors - Introduction
LUG-IT 300
LUG-IT 120
32 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/vansystem and enter the part number.